

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3850 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3851 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3852 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3853 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3854 OF 2024**

City and Industrial Development Corporation
Ltd .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/by Ms. P.M. Bhansali for Petitioner
- Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Respondent Nos. 2.1 to 2.5, 3, 4.1 to 4.3 - Decree Holders

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2024

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates for the parties.
2. It is informed that the matter with respect to challenge to the acquisition before the Division Bench has been heard and now kept on 22.08.2024. In that view of the matter, these Writ Petitions shall be heard on **27th August, 2024**. To be placed under the caption "**First on Board**".

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.08.13
11:46:59 +0530