

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3850 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3851 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3852 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3853 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3854 OF 2024**

City and Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. ...Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through
Special land Acquisition officer and Ors. ...Respondents

Sr. Adv. Mr. G. S. Hegde i/b Ms. Pinky M. Bhansali:-	Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sachin Punde :-	Advocate for Respondent
Mr. Y. D. Patil	AGP for the State-Respondent No.1.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned senior advocate Mr. Hegde for the petitioner- CIDCO. Learned advocate Mr. Punde for private respondents and Learned AGP for respondent No.1. In this matter, the

order by the executing Court issuing garnishee notice to CIDCO is challenged. There is interim relief by way of stay. Furthermore, CIDCO has challenged the award by way of writ petition. It is pending before the Division Bench.

3. Mr. Hegde, requested for adjourning the matter.
4. He assures that he will get circulation from the Division Bench.
2. Stand over to **22nd October 2024.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]